
15-22 CANADA YEAR BOOK 

15.1 Federal and provincial government expenditures on culture, fiscal years ended March 31 
(thousand dollars) (concluded) 

Function 

Libraries'* 
Museums 
Public archives 
Heritage resources' 
Arts education 
Literary arts^ 
Perlorming arts 
Visual arts 

and crafts 
Film and video 
Broadcasting 
Sound recording 
Multiculturalism 
Other 

Total 

Provincial 

Man. 

17,713 
4,815 
2,083 

20,589 
473 
608 

5.1'» 

939 
783 
206 

39 
3,857 

12,347 

69,651 

government expenditures, 1984-85 

Sask. 

20,267 
3,190 

';07 
16,126 

722 
557 

1,635 

719 
132 

— 
— 871 

1,327 

46,453 

Alta. 

41,050 
26,789 

1,071 
20,808 

607 
805 

28,185 

2,872 
1,008 

18,733 

— 2,949 
10,637 

155,514 

BC 

60,383 
5,631 
1,514 

18,444 
5,684 

184 
2,905 

881 
211 

3,352 

— 161 
1,996 

101,346 

YT' 

1,152 
169 
368 
706 

— 9 
56 

23 

— 
— 
— 
— 99 

2,582 

NWT2 

1,234 
1,161 

199 
367 

— 
— 

107 

— 431 

— 
— 314 

3,813 

Canada 

443,896 
131,478 
14,353 

142,377 
33,226 
11,156 

111,753 

16,669 
16,361 

134,638 
1,474 

13,778 
92,941 

1,164,100 

' Includes historic parks and sites, nature/provincial parks, and other heritage activities. 
^ Includes payments to the Canada Post Corporation for costs associated with publication mailings. 
^ For comparability, certain figures have been adjusted. For example, excluded are expenditures by the Canada Employment and Immigration 

Commission related to training and employment development in the culture .sector because these data were collected, for the first time, for the 
1984^85 fiscal year. 

^ Includes national, public, school, university and college libraries. 

15.2 Support to the arts by the Canada Council, 1975-76 to 1984-85 (thousand dollars) 

Discipline 

Dance 
Music and opera 
Theatre 
Visual arts and photography 
Film, video and audio 

performance art 
and 

Writing, publishing and translation 
Other disciplines' 

Art bank purchases 

Explorations prograin 

Touring office grants 

Total 

Dance 
Music and opera 
Theatre 
Visual arts and photography 
Film, video and audio 

performance art 
and 

Writing, publishing and translation 
Other disciplines' 

Art bank purchases 

Explorations program 

Touring office grants 

Total 

1975-76 

4,119 
6,964 
7,235 
3,015 

1,332 
5,208 

1 

756 

1,232 

1,200 

31,062 

1980-81 

5,166 
10,386 
10,107 
4,627 

1,949 
7,027 

401 

644 

1,425 

1,961 

43,693 

1976-77 

2,569 
7,733 
7,818 
3,633 

1.531 
5,845 

— 
755 

1,294 

2,027 

33,205 

1981-82 

6,319 
11,490 
11,551 
5,783 

2,493 
8,580 

454 

647 

1,671 

2,569 

51,557 

1977-78 

3,842 
8,012 
9,464 
3,884 

1,662 
6,585 

95 

693 

1,386 

2,192 

37,815 

1982-83 

7,752 
12,986 
13,444 
6,495 

3,018 
9,791 

548 

1,021 

1,340 

3,154 

59,549 

1978-79 

4,050 
9,784 
8,950 
4,122 

1,721 
7,563 

219 

758 

1,461 

2,446 

41,074 

1983-84 

8,223 
13,969 
14,178 
7,218 

3,189 
10,041 

620 

1,006 

2,128 

3,333 

63,905 

1979-80 

4,602 
9,726 
9,535 
4,441 

1,887 
7,083 

283 

610 

1,407 

2,221 

41,795 

1984-85 

8,861 
14,599 
15,013 
8,044 

3,690 
10,959 

637 

968 

2,352 

3,543 

68,666 

'includes multidisciplinary work, performance art and arts administration. 


