15.1 Federal and provincial government expenditures on culture, fiscal years ended March 31 (thousand dollars) (concluded)

Function	Provincial government expenditures, 1984-85								
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT ²	NWT ²	Canada		
Libraries ⁴	(7,713	20,267	41,050	60,383	1,152	1,234	443,896		
Museums	4,815	3,190	26,789	5,631	169	1,161	131,478		
Public archives	2,083	907	1,071	1,514	368	199	14,353		
Heritage resources1	20,589	16,126	20,808	18,444	706	367	142,377		
Arts education	473	722	607	5,684	1,500	-	33,226		
Literary arts ²	608	557	805	184	9		11,156		
Performing arts	5,199	1,635	28,185	2,905	56	=	111,753		
Visual arts		96.72		-0.53			10011.00		
and crafts	939	719	2,872	881	23	107	16,669		
Film and video	783	132	1.008	211	-		16,361		
Broadcasting	206		18,733	3,352		431	134,638		
Sound recording	39	-	-		-	-	1.474		
Multiculturalism	3,857	871	2.949	161			13,778		
Other	12,347	1,327	10,637	1,996	99	314	92,941		
Total	69,651	46,453	155,514	101,346	2,582	3.813	1.164.100		

Includes historic parks and sites, nature/provincial parks, and other heritage activities.
 Includes payments to the Canada Post Corporation for costs associated with publication mailings.
 For comparability, certain figures have been adjusted. For example, excluded are expenditures by the Canada Employment and Immigration Commission related to training and employment development in the culture sector because these data were collected, for the first time, for the 1984-85 fiscal year.

4 Includes national, public, school, university and college libraries,

15.2 Support to the arts by the Canada Council, 1975-76 to 1984-85 (thousand dollars)

Discipline	1975-76	1976-77	1977-78	1978-79	1979-80
Dance Music and opera Theatre Visual arts and photography Film, video and audio and	4,119 6,964 7,235 3,015	2,569 7,733 7,818 3,633	3,842 8,012 9,464 3,884	4,050 9,784 8,950 4,122	4,602 9,726 9,535 4,441
performance art Writing, publishing and translation Other disciplines	1,332 5,208	1,531 5,845	1,662 6,585 95	1,721 7,563 219	1,887 7,083 283
Art bank purchases	756	755	693	758	610
Explorations program	1.232	1,294	1,386	1,461	1,407
Touring office grants	1,200	2,027	2,192	2,446	2,221
Total	31,062	33,205	37,815	41.074	41,795
	1980-81	1981-82	1982-83	1983-84	1984-85
Dance Music and opera Theatre Visual arts and photography Film, video and audio and performance art	5,166 10,386 10,107 4,627	6,319 11,490 11,551 5,783 2,493	7,752 12,986 13,444 6,495	8,223 13,969 14,178 7,218	8,861 14,599 15,013 8,044 3,690
Writing, publishing and translation Other disciplines ¹	7.027 401	8,580 454	9,791 548	10,041	10,959 637
Art bank purchases	644	647	1,021	1,006	968
Explorations program	1,425	1,671	1,340	2,128	2,352
Touring office grants	1,961	2,569	3,154	3,333	3,543
Total	43,693	51,557	59,549	63,905	68,666

¹Includes multidisciplinary work, performance art and arts administration.